
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                           
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

North Region 
Tara Ryans 

Liaison 
Cell (267) 241-5892 
tryans@philasd.org 

High School Region- South 
Bill Kwasniewski 
Cell (267) 246-0489  
wkwasniewski@philasd.org 

 
High School Region- North 

Sarah Touma 
(215) 768-6538 
stouma@philasd.org 

 

Northeast Region 
Alex Stone 

Liaison 
Cell (267) 688-6867 

akstone@philasd.org 

Northwest Region 
Lisa Moore 

Liaison 
Cell (267) 688-6861 

lmmoore@philasd.org 

South Region 
Tamika Purvines 

Liaison 
Cell (267) 688-6854 

tdpurvines@philasd.org 

West Region 
Gretchen Barnes 

Liaison 
(267) 688-6871 

gmbarnes@ philasd.org 

Southwest Region 
Fatimah Rasul-Price 

Liaison  
(267) 716-3907 

farasul@philasd.org 

Central East Region 
Bridget Taylor Brown 

Liaison 
Cell (215) 778-8533 

bdtaylorbrown@ philasd.org 

Central Region 
Matthew Aigen 

Liaison 
CSAP/ BH Liaison 
Cell (267) 246-8737 

Regional  
CSAP/Behavioral Health Liaisons 

(NOTE: For Emergency Assistance if Liaison is Absent or Unavailable: 267-784-7895) 

OFFICE OF  
SPECIALIZED INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 

Brenda B. Taylor, Deputy Superintendent 

CSAP/ Behavioral Health Team 
440 North Broad Street, Suite 206, Philadelphia, PA 19130 

(215) 400– 4170 (O); (215) 400 – 4172(F) 

East Region 
James Adams 

CSAP/BH Liaison 
Cell (267) 215-778-9069 
jdadams@philasd.org 

Alternative Region 
None identified 


